
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency

1 ✓ Abraham, Amber aabraham@vcoe.org CTE Coordinator VCOE

2 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Director of Economic & Workforce Development Ventura Co Community College District

3 ✓ Albances, Norman norman.albances@ventura.org Assistant Director Workforce Dev Board, Ventura Co

4 ✓ Arellano, Yadira yadira.arellano@avc.edu Child Family & Education Faculty Antelope Valley College

5 ✓ Aubrey, Jason jaubrey@skilltrade.com CEO SkillTrade

6 ✓ Beal, Donna Donna.beal@hancockcollege.edu Director, special projects Allan Hancock College

7 ✓ Bell, Lexie lexie_bell@cuesta.edu Director of Institutional Grants Cuesta

8 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

9 ✓ Boulanger, Dawn dboulanger@co.slo.ca.us Workforce Development Board Director County of San Luis Obispo

10 ✓ Castro, Isaac i_castro@ucsb.edu Central Coast K16 Regional Collaborative

11 ✓ Clinton-Houck, Maria maria.clintonhouck@avc.edu Interim Dean - Aerospace, Industrial Arts and Applied TechnologiesAntelope Valley College

12 ✓ Curtis, Jason jason_curtis@cuesta.edu VP Academic Affairs Cuesta College

13 ✓ Daugherty, Devin dadaugherty@pipeline.sbcc.edu CTE Dean SBCC

14 ✓ Estrada-Gonzalez, Mari maricela_estradagon1@vcccd.edu Director, Bachelor Degree Program Moorpark College
15 ✓ Francis, Darin darin@harbingerlane.com CEO/Managing Partner Harbinger Lane Consulting
16 ✓ Gamboa, Roxana roxana.gamboa@ventura.org Business Solutions Specialist WDBVC
17 ✓ Happel, Harriet harriet.happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons
18 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College
19 ✓ Hommel, Mike mike.hommel@graduationalliance.comVice President Graduation Alliance
20 ✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons
21 ✓ Lake, Amanda a.lake@sbcc.edu Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
22 ✓ Maguire, Christina Cjmaguire@pipeline.sbcc.edu Internship Coordinator SBCC
23 ✓ McDonald, Raymond rayby47@gmail.com Program Consultant So Central Coastal Reg Planning Unit (RPU)
24 ✓ Millard, Monica monica_millard@cuesta.edu Interim Dean of Instruction Cuesta College
25 ✓ Montes, April amontes@vcccd.edu Grant Director-CTE Oxnard College
26 ✓ Najera, Janneth janneth.najera@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCCCOE College of the Canyons
27 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Regional Chair SCCCRC
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28 ✓ Oliva Olson, Carola carolaoliva@icloud.com CEO Multilingual Promise
29 ✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of Employer Engagement Santa Barbara City College
30 ✓ Petrone, Christine cpetrone@sbceo.org K12 Pathway Coordinator Santa Barbara County Education Office
31 ✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director SCC Center of Excellence, COC
32 ✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12 Strong Workforce Pathway Coordinator Ventura County Office of Education
33 ✓ Redlo, Bob RERP Director SLO & SB WDB
34 ✓ Rodriguez, Letty lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Grant Director Ventura College
35 ✓ Stout, Wendy wendy.stout@avc.edu Dean of Health and Safety Science and KinesiologyAntelope Valley College
36 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC


